FORM PTO-1595	02-16-2001	46 528 Rec'd PCT/PTO 17 JAN 2 AK-337XX Express Mail No. EL41842894905 2 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
OMB NO. 0651-001 WSGH FORM 23 (re	101616946	FORM COVER SHEET NTS ONLY
To the Honorable Co thereof.	mmissioner of Patents and Trade	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy
1. Name of conve	eying party(ies)	<ol><li>Name and address of receiving party(ies)</li></ol>
Setsuyuki Takeuchi Nobukuni Ibe /・/孑・//		Name: A.K. TECHNICAL LABORATORY, INC. Street Address: 4963-3, Ohaza-minamijo,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No		City: Nagano-ken
		Country: JAPAN
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes
3. Nature of con	veyance:	[X] No
[X] Assignment [] Merger		
[] Other		
Execution Date: _	December 19, 2000	091743977
4. Application n	number(s) or patent number(s)	):
application is:	is being filed together with <u>December 19, 2000</u> . plication No.(s)	h a new application, the execution date of the B. Patent No.(s)
application is:	December 19, 2000. plication No.(s)	h a new application, the execution date of the B. Patent No.(s) rs attached? [ ] Yes [X] No
application is: A. Patent Ap	December 19, 2000. plication No.(s)	h a new application, the execution date of the B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Ap 5. Name and addre correspondence co be mailed: weingarten, So	December 19, 2000. plication No.(s) Additional number ess of party to whom oncerning document should churgin, Gagnebin & Hayes LLP	h a new application, the execution date of the B. Patent No.(s) cs attached? [ ] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents
A. Patent Ap A. Patent Ap 5. Name and addre correspondence co be mailed: Weingarten, Sc Ten Post Of	December 19, 2000. plication No.(s) Additional number ess of party to whom oncerning document should churgin, Gagnebin & Hayes LLP	h a new application, the execution date of the B. Patent No.(s) cs attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents Involved [1]
A. Patent Ap A. Patent Ap 5. Name and addre correspondence co be mailed: Weingarten, Sc Ten Post Of	December 19, 2000. plication No.(s) Additional number ess of party to whom oncerning document should churgin, Gagnebin & Hayes LLP fice Square sachusetts 02109 9 97433777	<pre>h a new application, the execution date of the B. Patent No.(s) cs attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents Involved [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$<u>40.00</u></pre>
application is: A. Patent Ap 5. Name and addre correspondence co be mailed: Weingarten, Sc Ten Post Off Boston, Mass	December 19, 2000. plication No.(s) Additional number ess of party to whom encerning document should churgin, Gagnebin & Hayes LLP fice Square sachusetts 02109	<ul> <li>h a new application, the execution date of the</li> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>cs attached? [] Yes [X] No</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents Involved [1]</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by</li> </ul>
Application is: A. Patent Ap 5. Name and addre correspondence co be mailed: Weingarten, Sc Ten Post Of: Boston, Mas: /2001 UEDUVIJE 0000007	December 19, 2000. plication No.(s) Additional number ess of party to whom oncerning document should churgin, Gagnebin & Hayes LLP fice Square sachusetts 02109 9 09743977 40.00 0	<ul> <li>h a new application, the execution date of the</li> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>cs attached? [] Yes [X] No</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents Involved [1]</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)</li> </ul>
application is: A. Patent Ap 5. Name and addre correspondence co be mailed: Weingarten, Sc Ten Post Of: Boston, Mas: /2001 UEDUVIJE 0000007	December 19, 2000. plication No.(s) Additional number ess of party to whom oncerning document should churgin, Gagnebin & Hayes LLP fice Square sachusetts 02109 9 09743977 40.00 0 DO N	<ul> <li>h a new application, the execution date of the</li> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>cs attached? [] Yes [X] No</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents Involved [1]</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00</li> <li>[X] Enclosed</li> <li>[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)</li> </ul>
application is: A. Patent Ap 5. Name and addre correspondence co be mailed: Weingarten, Sc Ten Post Of: Boston, Mas: /2001 UEDUVIJE 0000007 :581	December 19, 2000. plication No.(s) Additional number ess of party to whom oncerning document should churgin, Gagnebin & Hayes LLP fice Square sachusetts 02109 9,9743977 40.00 D DO N d signature. y knowledge and belief, the a true copy of the original	<pre>h a new application, the execution date of the B. Patent No.(s) cs attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents Involved [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) NOT USE THIS SPACE foregoing information is true and correct and any</pre>
application is: A. Patent Ap 5. Name and addre correspondence co be mailed: Weingarten, Sc Ten Post Of: Boston, Mas: /2001 UEDUVIJE 0000007 :581	December 19, 2000. plication No.(s) Additional number ass of party to whom ancerning document should churgin, Gagnebin & Hayes LLP fice Square sachusetts 02109 9 09743977 40.00 U DO N d signature. y knowledge and belief, the a true copy of the original Charles L. Gagnebin II	<pre>h a new application, the execution date of the B. Patent No.(s) cs attached? [ ] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents Involved [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 [X] Enclosed [ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) NOT USE THIS SPACE foregoing information is true and correct and any</pre>

PATENT REEL: 011510 FRAME: 0353

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Setsuyuki Takeuchi, having an address c/o A.K. Technical Laboratory, Inc., 4963-3, Ohaza-minamijo, Sakaki-machi, Hanishina-gun, Nagano-ken, Japan; Nobukuni Ibe, having an address c/o A.K. Technical Laboratory, Inc., 4963-3, Ohaza-minamijo, Sakaki-machi, Hanishina-gun, Nagano-ken, Japan; and Yukio Yanagimachi, having an address c/o A.K. Technical Laboratory, Inc., 4963-3, Ohaza-minamijo, Sakaki-machi, Hanishina-gun, Nagano-ken, Japan; hereby sell and assign to A.K. TECHNICAL LABORATORY, INC., a Japanese corporation having a principal place of business at 4963-3, Ohaza-minamijo, Sakaki-machi, Hanishina-gun, Nagano-ken, Japan, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority under the International Convention, throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries in and to our invention in

## BIAXIAL STRETCHING BOTTLE HAVING CARRYING HANDLE

and the application for United States Letters Patent therefor filed on , (Attorney Docket No. AK-337XX) Application No. \_\_\_\_\_\_, and such patents as may issue thereon, and all divisions, reissues and continuations and continuations-in-part thereof.

And we hereby covenant that we have full right to make such assignment, and agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators that we will, at the expense of said A.K. TECHNICAL LABORATORY, INC., execute all applications for patents in foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and re-examination applications, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved, and generally do everything possible to aid said A.K. LABORATORY, INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States, its territories and all foreign countries.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to A.K. TECHNICAL LABORATORY, INC., its successors and assigns.

> PATENT REEL: 011510 FRAME: 0354

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

Setsuyuki Takeuchi Setsuyuki Takeuchi

Date: December 19, 2000

Witness:

Date: December 19, 2000

Marina Onishi

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

伊部信州

Date: December 19, 2000

Nobukuni Ibe

Witness:

Date: December 19, 2000

Marina Onishi

AND THE CONTRACTOR STATE

AK-337XX

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

THE OF THE YURIO Yanagimachi

Date: December 19, 2000

Witness:

Date: December 19, 2000

Marina Onishi

CLG:mes/239017-1

**RECORDED: 01/17/2001**